
Alameda County SB 823 Subcommittee Workgroups

Suggested division & composition

Education, Vocational Training, & Reentry

Workgroup should discuss the skills, education, training, & treatment that will support the successful
reentry & family/community reintegration of youth. ACPD holds that successful reentry planning begins
as soon after intake as possible.  Attention should be paid to continuity of resources and treatment as
well. Probation staff will participate in this workgroup to provide information on current operations,
re-entry processes, etc. as needed or requested by the workgroup.

Suggested Workgroup Lead:

ACOE

Maximum Workgroup capacity: 8

Impact Justice support: Dani Soto, Brandon Miller

Mental Health, Specialized Treatment, & Family Engagement

Workgroup should focus on mental health treatment, both clinical & pre-clinical. This workgroup should
discuss trauma & ACEs, and will also discuss sex behavior treatment programs, the needs of those with
serious mental illnesses, as well as gender-responsive programming. Family engagement is included
here as many mental health treatments and supports will likely involve family members (although the
consideration & discussion of family engagement should be broad and go beyond mental health
treatment involvement). Probation staff will participate in this workgroup to provide information on
current services and family engagement activities as needed or requested by the workgroup.

Suggested Workgroup Lead: ACBH

Maximum Workgroup capacity: 8

Impact Justice support: Dani Soto, Pilar Victoria



Core Programming & Facilities

This workgroup will be discussing a wide range of topics related to core programming that most, if not
all, youth will potentially engage in. This should include recreation & other electives, as well as broad
foundational programming values and approaches, such as restorative justice principles, culturally
relevant programming, and trauma informed practices. This workgroup will also consider the needs of
the youth with regards to programming & the facilities that would best accommodate those programs.
This will require listening closely to other programming space needs as reported out by other
workgroups as well. The discussion should include broad discussion of recommendations for facilities
considerations moving forward. Probation staff will participate in this workgroup to provide information
on current programming, facilities operations, etc. as needed or requested by the workgroup.

Suggested Workgroup Lead:: Community Representative (DPN, District Rep, Free Our Kids, or JJDCP)

Maximum Workgroup capacity: 8

Impact Justice support: Dani Soto, Pilar Victoria

For reference: Subcommittee composition

Agency Name and Title Email Phone

Number
Chief Probation Officer

(Chair)

Marcus Dawal

Interim Chief Probation

Officer

mdawal@acgov.org (510) 268-7233

District Attorney’s Office of

Representative

Nancy O’Malley

District Attorney

or

Matthew Golde (Designee)

Assistant District Attorney

Nancy.o’malley@acgov.org

matthew.golde@acgov.org

(510) 272-6222

(510) 667-4470

Public Defender’s Office of

Representative

Brendon Woods

Public Defender

or

Alphonso Mance (Designee)

Deputy Public Defender

Brendon.woods@acgov.org

Alphonso.Mance@acgov.org

(510) 272-6624

(510) 667-4496

Department of Social

Services Representative

Lori Cox

Agency Director

or

Michelle Love (Designee)

Assistant Agency Director

lori.cox@acgov.org

lovemi@acgov.org

(510) 271-9100

(510) 271-2727

Alameda County

Behavioral Health

Department

Representative

Karyn Tribble

Director

or

Juan Taizan (Designee)

Director of Juvenile

Justice/​Child and Family

Health Services

Karyn.Tribble@acgov.org

juan.taizan@acgov.org

(510) 567-8100
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mailto:Karyn.Tribble@acgov.org
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Office of Education

Representative

Karen Monroe

Superintendent

or

Monica Vaughan (Designee)

Chief of Schools

lkmonroe@acoe.org

mvaughan@acoe.org

(510) 670-4144

(510) 670-4590

Court Representative Honorable Judge Ursula

Jones Dickson udickson@alameda.courts.ca.g

ov

(510) 618-1105

Alameda County Bar

Association

Andrea Zambrana

Director of Court Appointed

Attorneys

Program (CAAP)

or

Megan Low (Designee)

Forensic Social Worker

andrea@acbanet.org

megan@acbanet.org

(510) 302-2202

Oakland Police

Department

LaRonne Armstrong

Police Chief

or

Drennon Lindsey (Designee)

Deputy Chief of Police

larmstrong@oaklandca.gov

larmstrong@oaklandca.gov

(510) 238-3366

Additional Subcommittee Participants
Juvenile Justice Delinquency

Prevention Commission (JJPDC)

Vamsey Palagummi

Chair

vamseyp@gmail.com (510) 462-9723

Delinquency Prevention

Network (DPN)

Emily Young

Co-Chair

or

Lynn Gardner (Designee)

Co-Chair

Emily.Young@hayward-ca.

gov

(510) 293-7048

Free Our Kids Coalition Hayden Renato hrenato@curyj.org

Community Member

District 1 Representative

Caryn Quezada carynquezada@gmail.com (925) 323-2093

Community Member

District 2 Representative

Davida Scott dscott@has.edu (510) 935-1098

Community Member

District 3 Representative

Erin Palacios epalacios@ylc.org (619) 245-8928

Community Member

District 4 Representative

Trevor Arceneaux trevor@flyprogram.org (510) 813-6691

Community Member

District 5 Representative

Kelly Thompson kthompson@cbmcffc.org (510- 562-3731 x18)
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